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Thank you  

We would like to thank all 
the parents, carers, grand-
parents, children and any-
one else who supported 

with the Tesco blue tokens. William 
Reynolds Primary School and 
Nursery had the most tokens and 
therefore will be presented with a 
cheque for £1500 to spend in 
school. Thank you again. 

“To be the best 
that we can be” 

Head Teacher: Miss Jasmin Taylor Chair of Governors: Mrs Jane Tranter 

Remembrance Day 

On Monday 11th November 2024, members of the school council visited Made-
ley War Memorial to pay their respects to those lost to war. 
The children felt privileged to have represented their school 
to lay the wreath of remembrance. 

During our visit, the pupils met Councillor Helena Morgan, 
Mayor of Madeley Town Council, who was impressed by their 
remembrance wreath. 

 

 

       Reminder  

Timetables 
Rockstars and 
Numbots Day is on 

Tuesday 19th November. Chil-
dren can come dressed up on 

this day as a Timetables Rock-
star (KS2) or a number (KS1). 

 We look forward to seeing the 
children all dressed up. 



Dates for your diary: 

Monday 18th November School photo day   

Tuesday 19th November  Times Table Rockstars/NumBots day  

Thursday 21st November Flu vaccinations 

Friday 22th November Year 4 Parents into lunch  

Monday 25th November Year 3 Trip to Thinktank  

Monday 2nd December—Wednesday 3rd De-
cember 

Book fair after school  

Tuesday 3rd December  Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 2  

Wednesday  4th December   Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 1  

Tuesday 10th December   Nursery Christmas Activities  

Wednesday  11th December  Christmas dinner and Christmas Jumper day  

Friday 13th December  Reception Christmas Play  

Monday 16th December  Christmas parties Year 1 and 4  

Tuesday 17th December Christmas parties Year 2 and 5  

Wednesday 18th December  Christmas parties Year 3 and 6  

Wednesday 18th December Christmas Fayre  

Thursday 19th December  Christmas party Reception  

Friday 20th December  Break up for Christmas holidays  

William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery 

Challenge ∙ Honesty ∙ Ownership ∙ Courage ∙ Collaboration 

Family and Individual Photographs  

Monday 18th November 2024 

8am – 8.30am Family Photographs – please come to the back of the KS1 hall by 
the Nursery for this.   

We would be grateful if you could let the office know by 15th     
November if you would like a family photo so we can be prepared.   

All individual/siblings will be done throughout the school day. 


